

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.]

[REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.

No. 4.]

PERTH : FRIDAY, JANUARY 13.

[1950.

PRICES CONTROL ACT, 1948. Prices Control Order No. 200.

Ales, Lagers and Stouts-Southern Cross Areas.

IN pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by the Prices Control Regulations, 1949, I, Constantin Paul Mathea, Prices Control Commissioner, hereby make the following Order:—

Citation.

1. This Order may be cited as Prices Control Order No. 200.

2. Prices Control Order No. 142 is hereby amended by omitting the Schedule thereto and inserting in its stead the Schedule to this Order.

The Schedule.

(New Schedule—The Schedule—Prices Control No. 142 as Amended.)	Order	
Draught Western Australian Ale and Lager-	-	
5 6	£ s. d	ι.
Per 18 gallon keg	7 14	3
		9
	$2 \ 5$	0
Draught Western Australian Ale, Lager,		
Shandy Gaff or Porter Gaff—		
Shandy Gan of Forter Gan	s. d.	
Per 10 oz. pot or glass	s. u. 9	
Per 9 oz. glass	8	
Per 8 oz. glass	7	
Per 7 oz. glass	7	
Per 6 oz. glass	6	
Per 5 oz. glass	6	į
Per small 5 oz. glass	3	-
With dash of bottled beer, stout or cordial,		
extra	1	

Bottled Western Aust	tralian	Ale a	nd Lag	er—		
					s.	đ.
Per bottle	• •			••	2	1
Per 8 oz. glass			• •	• •	1	10
Per 7 oz. glass		••		• •		8
Per 6 oz. glass				• •		7월
Per 5 oz. glass	••		••	••		6월
Per small 5 oz. gl	ass	••	• •	• •		3
Bottled Western Aus	tralian	Stout				
Per bottle					2	2
Per 8 oz. glass			••			10
Per 7 oz. glass	••		••			8
Per 6 oz. glass	••	• •	••	••		$7\frac{1}{2}$
Per 5 oz. glass	••	••	• •	••		6월
Per small 5 oz. gl	ass	• •	••			3
Doted this 13th day	of To	זיירסנונו	1050			

Dated this 13th day of January, 1950.

C. P. MATHEA, Prices Control Commissioner.

PRICES CONTROL ACT, 1948.

Prices Control Order No. 201.

Ales, Lagers and Stouts-Norseman Areas.

IN pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by the Prices Control Regulations, 1949, I, Constantin Paul Mathea, Prices Control Commissioner, hereby make the following Order:—

Citation.

1. This Order may be cited as Prices Control Order No. 201.

2. Prices Control Order No. 143 is hereby amended by omitting the Schedule thereto and inserting in its stead the Schedule to this Order.

[79]